Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG14726

Date FOI request received: 15th May 2024

Date FOI response: 3rd June 2024

## **REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:**

**OUR RESPONSE:** From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of records to determine. However, rather than refusing your request in its entirety we are providing information where it is reasonable to do so.

**REQUEST:** Within the past 2 years please.

How many children under 5 receive incontinence products?

How many children receive nappies?

How many children receive nappy pants?

What product range is available for under 10's? **OUR RESPONSE**: Disposable or re-useable continence containment products. We prescribe more than one product type if clinically identified needed, for example pad and pants for daytime and all in one for nighttime.

I also want the below additional questions included in my Freedom of information request.

How many children with a diagnosis of autism receive incontinence products?

- A) Nappies?
- B) Nappy pants?
- C) Any other incontinence products?

How many children with medical incontinence receive incontinence products?

- A) Nappies?
- B) Nappy pants?
- C) Any other incontinence products?